Features:
 On/off service ball valve with 2-way pattern.
 Diverter service ball valve with 3-way pattern.
 Stainless Steel and Brass constructions.
 MAWP 6000psi (410bar)
 MAWT 400ºF (204ºC)
 Flow coefficient (Cv) of 0.05 to 7.02
 Variable end connection types and sizes from 1/16” to 3/4".

Packaging (Procedure 8055) is available as an option.
HANDLES TYPES AND COLORS
For ordering handle type use the ordering code as above.
*Black Nylon Handle with brass insert is standard.
 Handle Kit includes: Handle and screw set .
ISLT - Locking Device
Al6061 anodized Handle
(st.st. internal components)
For color selection please
see how to order
ISLTS - ISLT Black
ISLTB - ISLT Blue
ISLTR - ISLT Red
ISLTY - ISLT Yellow
*S - Black Handle
B - Blue Handle
R - Red Handle
G - Green Handle
Y - Yellow Handle
3-Port Valve - Bottom Entry
Angle Port Valve - Bottom Entry
Position-BPosition-A
1500
1000
500
0
103
70
34
5000
4500
4000
3500
3000
2500
2000
343
309
274
240
205
172
137
Seat Material Characteristics
PTFE (Virgin Teflon) - Color (White)
A good all around, general purpose seating material. PTFE has
outstanding resistance to chemical attack by a broad range of
organic chemicals, inorganic chemicals and solvents, and is
generally considered chemically inert.
PTFE is a self lubricating polymer with a very low coefficient of
friction, which makes an excellent seating material.
PCTFE (Kel-F) - Color (See - through white)
Excellent seat material for cryogenic applications such as: Oxygen,
Hydrogen, Nitrogen and more. Suitable for low temperature
applications up to -200ºc.
M - Metal Handle
H6800 PRESSURE/TEMPERATURE RATINGS FOR STAINLESS STEEL VALVES
5500
6000
377
410
P
re
ss
ur
e
(P
si
g)
32 100 200 300 500400-30
TEMP. (°F)
TEMP. (°C)
0 40 90 150 260200-34